Regd, Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna Distt. Gurugram - 122103
Ph.: 0120-7195236-239, 0124-2202293 E-mail: response@jausspolymers.com
Website: www.jausspolymers.com

08.01.2025

The Manager

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

Floor 25, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Fax No. 022-2272-3121/1278/1557/3354

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 526001

To,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata, West

Bengal - 700001, Scrip Code: 020054

Sub: Newspaper clippings - Postal Ballot Notice and other related information

Dear Sir/s,

This is to inform you that the advertisement on the captioned subject has been published in **"Financial Express"** (In English) & **"Jansatta"** (In Hindi) on 08th January, 2025.

The newspaper clippings are enclosed for your information and records.

Thanking you
Your Sincerely,
For Jauss Polymers Limited

PRIYA

Digitally signed by PRIYA PARASHAR

PARASHAR

Date: 2025.01.08
11:43:47 +05'30'

Priya Parashar Company Secretary

Encl:- As above

उत्तर रेलवे

संदर्मः (i) निविदा सूचना। 81/2024-25 दिनांक 13.12.2024 (क्र. सं. 02)

(ii) निविदा सं. 08235690 नियत तिथि 06.01.2025

उपर्युक्त निविदा के संदर्भ में, टेंडर खुलने की नियत तिथि 06.01.2025 से बदल कर 28.01.2025 कर दी गई है, और सभी नियम और शर्तें अपरिवर्तित हैं। शुद्धिपत्र वेबसाइट www.ireps.gov.in पर प्रकाशित किया गया है। 82/2025

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

CORP OFF- 801-802, 8th FLOOR, TOWER -2, ASSOTECH BUSINESS CRESTERRA, SECTOR-135, NOIDA-201301

REGD. OFF- PLOT NO 51, ROZ KA MEO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SOHNA, GURUGRAM-122103 EMAIL ID: response@jausspolymers.com, WEBSITE: www.jausspolymers.com PH. 0120-7195236-39, CIN: L74899HR1987PLC066065

Notice of Postal Ballot

Members of company are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking their approval to the resolutions set out in the said Notice has been sent electronically, pursuant to the circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, to the members whose e-mail address is registered with the Company/Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent / Depository Participants/ Depositories, as on Friday, January 3, 2025 ("Cut-Off Date"). The Company has completed electronic despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Tuesday, 07 January 2025.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.jausspolymers.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and e-voting agency viz. Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.evotingindia.com. Members who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites

The documents referred to in the Postal Ballol Notice are available for inspection electronically and members seeking to inspect such documents can send an email to response@jausspolymers.com mentioning his/her/its folio number/ DPID and Client ID.

Instruction for e-voting:

The Company is providing to its members the facility to exercise their right to vote on the resolution proposed in the said Postal Ballot Notice only by electronic means ("e-voting"). The communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited as the agency to provide e-voting facility. Members can cast their votes during the period mentioned herein below:

| Commencement of e-voting: | Thursday, January 9, 2025 at 9.00 A.M (IST) | | | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| End of e-voting: | Friday, February 7, 2025 at 5.00 P.M (IST) | | | | |

E-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be forth with disabled by CDSL upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

Manner of e-voting by members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. The manner in which members, who have forgotten the User ID and Password, can obtain / generate the same, has also been provided in the said Notice.

Only a person, whose name is recorded in the register of members / register of beneficial owners as on the Cut-Off Date, maintained by the Depositories shall be entitled to participate in the e-voting. A person who is not a member as on the Cut-Off Date, should treat this Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

Manner of registering / updating e-mail address:

- a) Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address with the Company, are requested to register / update theire-mail address by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at www.jausspolymers.com duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to Beetal Financial Computer Services Pvt. Ltd (RTA) at beetalrta@gmail.com or to the Company at response@jausspolymers.com
- b) Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not registered /updated their e-mail address with their Depository Participant(s), are requested toregister / update their e-mail address with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts

The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-volag i.e. Friday, February 07, 2025. The results of e-voling will be announced on or before Monday, February 10, 2025 and will be displayed on the Company's website at www.jausspolymers.com and the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.evotingindia.com. The results will simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchanges and willalso be displayed at the registered office of the Company.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL.) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, AWing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbal - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at toll free no 1800 21 09911.

For Jauss Polymers Limited

Place: Noida Date: 08.01.2025

SD/-Priya Parashar Company Secretary

टकेप फाइनांस लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः रिजेस्टर ऑफिस, ३रा तल, ए विंग, डी.जे. हाउस, ओल्ड नागरदास रोड, अंधेरी (ईस्ट), मुम्बई-400069, महाराष्ट्र

> GST No: 27AAACD9887D1ZC कॉर्पोरेट पहचान संख्याः L24231MH1994PLC334457

सर्व-साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि ट्रकैप फाइनांस लिमिटेड त्रिनगर में 22 जनवरी, 2025 को 11.00 बजे पूर्वा. में गिरवी रखी गई स्वर्णाभूषणों की नीलामी की जाएगी।



मुथूट हाउसिंग फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः टीसी नंबर 14/2074-7, मुथूट सीआईएन नंबर - U65922KL2010PLC025624 कॉर्पोरेट व प्लॉट नंबर सी38 और सी39, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स—जी ब्लॉक (पूर्व ईमेल आईडी: authorized.officer@muthoot.com

परिशिष्ट-IV[नियम 8(1)]कब्जा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति के

जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी वित्तीय संपत्तियों के प्रतिमृतिकरण और पुनर्तिर्माण और सुरक्षा हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2 सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के घारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रवत्त चांकियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, त अधिकारी के रूप में नीचे उदिलखित उधारकर्ताओ / गारंटरोंओं को एक मांग नोटिस जारी किया गया। उ के बाद, उधारकर्ता/गारंटर/गारंटर राशि चुकाने में विफल रहे हैं, इसके द्वारा उधारकर्ताओं/गारंटर/औं औं कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी इस पर उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उन्हें प्र का भौतिक कबना ले लिया है।

| क्रं. | लैन/जधारकर्ता/सह—जधारकर्ता/ | | डिमांड नोटिस की | |
|-------|--|--|-----------------|-----------------|
| सं. | गारंटर का नाम | | तारीख | |
| 1 | लैन नंबर 15600076796 1. वशील अहमद 2. सितारा बेगम | | | 12—नवम्बर —2021 |

सुरक्षित परिसंपतियों / अचल संपत्ति का विवरणः खसरा संख्या 262 2, चमनविहार फेस 2, शोभागु संबंधित संपत्ति का समस्त भाग

विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता / गारंटर / गारंटरों और सामान्य रूप से जनता को आगाह किया जाता है कि कोई भी लेन-देन मुथूट हाउसिंग फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड के ऊपर उल्लिखित मांग की गई राशि के

स्थानः उत्तर प्रदेश , दिनांकः 08 जनवरी , 2024

हस्ता/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,

क्रि pnb Housing पजी. कार्यालय : 9वा तल, अतारक्ष भवन, 22, फोन : 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414 inance.Limited चंडीगढ़ शाखा:-पीएनबी हाउँसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, एससीओ

हिं in a n c e . L i m i, c e d चंडीगढ़ शांखा:—पोएनबी हार्जीसंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, एससीओ प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002, अहातन संशोधित, के नियम 3(1) के साम्र पवित्त प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) स्विन्तम्म एग्रंट के अस्याय 111 की ह इम. पीएनबी डाजिसेंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (इसमें आगे 'प्रीएनबीएचएफएन' के रूप में वर्णित) से क्त्रीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूति 2002 (इसमें आगे 'अधिनियम' के रूप में वर्णित) के अस्याय 111 की ह्या 13(2) अशीन मांग स्वना जारी की थी। उत्तर नेंंग कर्जावर/ (प्रतृत्त के अनुसार अनुसार के स्वर्ण में मांग स्वना जारी की थी। उत्तर नेंंग कर्जावर/ (प्रतृत्त के अनुसार अनुसार के मांग स्वना जारी की थी। उत्तर नेंंग कर्जावर/ (प्रतृत्त के अनुसार अनुसार के मांग स्वना जारी की थी। उत्तर नेंंग हित्य क्षात्र के अनुसार अनाजंक आस्ति के महं थी, क्षात्र के आप मांग सुला का मुगतान ने की किस है। बका पार्थ की मांग हो। का स्वर्ण के स्वर्ण के स्वर्ण के स्वर्ण के प्रतिभूति की स्वर्ण के अस्ति पर विश्वसार है कि आप मांग सुला मांग कि कर कर है। अत्याद का अधित्र में के स्वर्ण के स्वर्ण

| ऋण खाता सं. | कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार का नाम / पता | नाम और पता | बंधक सम्परि |
|--------------------|---|---------------|--|
| D/0618/ 541060, | श्री अतुल मंडारी और श्रीमती प्रीति अरोड़ा पता: 1348; सेक्टर 46, सीनियर संकंडरी, हरियामा –12201, यहां मी: एम 84, जीठ 2, एन ब्लोज माकट, दिल्ली –110048, यहां मी: एम 613, जीएफ प्रिसटन प्लांस, सेक्टर 51, गुड़गाव, हरियाणा, 122001, यहां भी: बी 35, ओल्ड 'डीएलएफ कॉलोनी, सेक्टर 14, गुड़गाव, हरियाणा, भारत –122001, एलेट नंबर 330 ए, ग्रांचंड फ्लोर, दर्पण सिटी, खानपुर, खरार, मोहाली, पंजाब–140301 | NA. | फ्लैट नंबर 330 ए. ग्राउंड प खानपुर, खरार, मोहाली, पजा मरूजा 81, 182, 82, 93, 943(4—16),947 (4—16), 94 7/2592 रक्का का भाग 14 विस्त्रे बक्कार 0 बीघे 7/9 गज) वाकिया रक्का खानपुर, जमाबंदी वर्ष 2014—2015 |
| स्थान : | चंडीगढ़, दिनांकित : 08-01-2025 | | 🕢 🧼 प्राधिकृत अधिव |

ADITYA BIRLA

आदित्य बिड़ला फाइनेंस लि

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : इंडियन रेयॉन क्पाउंड, वेरावल, शाखा कार्यालय: 12वाँ तल, आर टेक पार्क, निर्लान मुंबई- 400 063, महाराष्ट्र

अधिग्रहण सूचना (प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 का

जबकि, अओइस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिमृति हित प्रवर्त आदित्य बिङ्ला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (एबीएफएल) के प्राचिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते और प्रतिमृति हित (प्र धारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत र्ने किया है, जिसमें आप उधारकर्ताओं (नीचे उल्लिखित नाम और पहें) से उक्त नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि औ तारीख से ६० दिनों के भीतर चुकाने के लिए कहा गया है। नीचे उल्लिखित उधारकद्राओं द्वारा राशि चुक उधारकर्ताओं और आम जनता को एतड्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने प्रतिमृति हित्त (उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते-हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति विशेष रूप से यहां उल्लिखित उधारकर्ताओं और आम जनता को एतद्वारा उक्त संपत्ति से लेग-देन कोई भी लेन-देन आदित्य बिड़ला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (एबीएफएल) के प्रभार के अधीन होगा, जो यहां उल्लि सुप्रक्षित परिसंपत्तियों को भुनाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में, अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधार आकर्षित किया जाता है।

| क्र. चै. | चंद्यारकर्ता(ओं) का नाम | | मांग सूचना तिथि तथा • बकाया राशि | भचल संपत्ति (बंधककृत सं |
|-------------|--|---|--|---|
| 1 | सैसर्स बम बम टूल्स श्री बीर कुमार पुत्र मनोज कुमार रजक श्री सीता देवी हारा मनोज रजक ऋण खाता : ABNDSTS000000756854 | • | डीएन विधि : 23.10.2024 रु. 29,31,674/— 21.10.2024 के अनुसार | 100 वर्ग गज (32 फीट x 28.2 फीर समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश जो खसरा खतीनी संख्या 1894 में से, पूर्व में 20 में 18 फीट चौड़ी संख्क वाला गौ स्थित, वसीका संख्या 1576 दिनांक पंजीकृत। |

स्थान : फरीदाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश दिनाँक: 08-01-2025

प्राधिकृ

आंचलिंक



बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

at Gounchhi, Faridabad F Dated 27,01,2021. Loan A/c.: ABNDSTS000000756854 21.10.2024

Place : Faridabad, Uttar Pradesh

: 08.01.2025 Authorised O

YES BANK L

YES BANK Regd. & Corporate Office: Yes Bank House, Off Western En CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249, E-mail: communications 1444

POSSESSION NOTICE (IJ/s. Rule 8 (1) - for im §

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of YES Bank Ltd. under Reconstruction of Financials Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, under Sec.13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Ru upon the respective borrowers mentioned hereunder to repay the amount U/s.13(2) of the said Act within a period of 60 days. The respective borrowers 1 of notice is hereby given to the borrowers and public in general that the unders one of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me is is Rule 9 of the said Rules. The respective borrowers in particular and public in with the said properties and any dealing with these properties will be subject to respective amount mentioned herein below along with interest thereon at committee.

| Name of Borrower | Loan A/c. No. | Description of Secured Asset | | |
|---|---------------------|---|--|--|
| 1. M/s. Blossom India (Borrower) 2. Mr. Pawan (Guarantor) 3. Mrs. Kamla (Guarantor/Mortgagor) 4. Mr. Ravi (Guarantor) | 12416340 0000128 | Entire Ground Floor of property No. 182 and 183, Block & Pocket E-20, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi- 110085. Boundaries: North- Other Property, South- Pássagel Parking, East- Property No. 184, West- Property No. 181 | | |

Please note that under Section 13 (8) of the Act, in case if the dues togethed to incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date of publication of the no ethe not be concluded and secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us. a lights, transfer or sale of that secured asset.

Place: Rohini, Delhi Date: 06-01-2025

SMFG Grihashakti Corporate Off.: 503 & 504, 5" Flo

SMFG India Home Fot No

(Formerly Fullerton India Hountact

rtal with

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IN the

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SMFG India Homitivate India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) a Housing Finance Company [duly re by RBI)] (hereinafter referred to as "SMHFC") under Securisation and Reco by RBI)] (hereinafter referred to as "SMHFC") under Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of the powers conferred. Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mention thin 7 calling upon you being the borrowers (names mentioned below) to repay the amp price, and the security of the said notice. The borrowers in 15 calling upon you being the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers has Taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of pow Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, at and in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said procesoid subject to the charge of "SMHFC" for an amount as mentioned herein under and icer)

| SI. No. | Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) LAN | | | |
|------------|---|--|--|--|
| 1 | 1. Rasul Deen, | House Measuring 06.50 Marla, i.e. 195 Sq. Yards.; Comprised In Knewat/Khatoni No. 50.99 Khasra No. 5/6/1/2 (0-13) Being 1/2 Shaee i.e. 06.50 Marla Situated At Mouja Rajpur H.B. No. 235 Tehsil Bilaspur Disti, Yamuna Nagar | | |
| 2 | 1. Rajinder Singh, S/o. Om Parkash 2. Kamal | House/Proeprty Measuring Area 150 Sq.yds. SitAuted At Shiv Colony Safido Distt. Jind Boudaries: "North: 45 Feet Gail Sare Aam, West: 45 Feet Plot of Gyani Devi, North: 30 Feet House of Shamsher Singh, South: 30 Feet Gall Wide. | | |

Place : Yamuna Nagar, Jind, Haryana Date : 03.01.2025 / 06.01.2025

IndusInd Bank ()

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immovable properties mortgaged to Indusind Ba Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (7the Act") read with NPA (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Bon the Authorised Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited had taken Physical Possession of th demand raised vide notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Act in the following loan acc-IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASISt 28, detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the und Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules proposes to realize the B sale of the below mentioned properties shall be conducted by way of E-auctions through

Name of Account/ Mortgagors/ Guarantors

Oplos Medicare Pharmaceuticals Private Limited (Borrower), Mr. Vaibhav Vohra (Director /Guarantor), Mr. Arpit Vohra (Director/Guarantor), Legal heirs of Late Mr. Subhash Chandra, Vohra (Guarantor/ Mortgagor), Mr. Nikita Agarwal Vohra (Guarantor)

Rs. 2,41,47,3

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

CORP OFF- 801-802, 8th FLOOR, TOWER -2, ASSOTECH BUSINESS CRESTERRA, SECTOR-135, NOIDA-201301

REGD. OFF- PLOT NO 51, ROZ KA MEO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SOHNA, GURUGRAM-122103 EMAIL ID: response@jausspolymers.com, WEBSITE: www.jausspolymers.com PH. 0120-7195236-39, CIN; L74899HR1987PLC066065

Notice of Postal Ballot

Members of company are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking their approval to the resolutions set out in the said Notice has been sent electronically, pursuant to the circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, to the members whose e-mail address is registered with the Company/Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent / Depository Participants/ Depositories, as on Friday, January 3, 2025 ("Cut-Off Date"). The Company has completed electronic despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Tuesday, 07 January 2025.

of the Postal Ballot Notice on Tuesday, 07 January 2025.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.jausspolymers.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and e-voting agency viz. Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.evotingindia.com. Members who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites. The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection electronically and members seeking to inspect such documents can send an email to response@jausspolymers.com mentioning his/her/its folio number/ DPID and Client ID.

Instruction for e-voting:

The Company is providing to its members the facility to exercise their right to vote on the resolution proposed in the said Postal Ballot Notice only by electronic means ("e-voting"). The communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited as the agency to provide e-voting facility. Members can cast their votes during the period mentioned herein below:

| Commencement of e-voting: | Thursday, January 9, 2025 at 9.00 A.M (IST) | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|
| End of e-voting: | Friday, February 7, 2025 at 5.00 P.M (IST) | | |

E-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be forth with disabled by CDSL upon expiry of the aforesald period.

Manner of e-voting by members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. The manner in which members, who have forgotten the User ID and Password, can obtain / generate the same, has also been provided in the said Notice.

Only a person, whose name is recorded in the register of members / register of beneficial owners, as on the Cut-Off Date, maintained by the Depositories shall be entitled to participate in the e-voting. A person who is not a member as on the Cut-Off Date, should treat this Postal Ballot e-voting. A person who is not a Notice for information purpose only.

Manner of registering / updating e-mail address.

Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address with the Company, are requested to register / update their e-mail address by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at www.jausspolymers.com duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to Beetal Financial Computer Services Pvt. Ltd (RTA) at beetalrta@gmail.com or to the Company at response@jausspolymers.com

b) Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not registered /updated their e-mail address with their Depository Participant(s); are requested toregister / update ±heir e-mail address with the Depositary Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts.

The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-volag i.e. Friday, February 07, 2025. The results of e-voting will be announced on or before Monday, February 10, 2025 and will be displayed on the Company's website at www.jausspolymers.com and the website of Central Depository Services' (Indig). Limited at www.evolingindia.com. The results will simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchanges and willalso be displayed at the profetshed effice of the Company. the registered office of the Company.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL.) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, AWing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (Gast), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at toll free no. 1800-21 09911.

For Jauss Polymers Limited

Place: Noida Date: 08.01.2025

Priya Parashar Company Secretary

IN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 SEC-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

if Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security nterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules")

in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Rules, Authorized prower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) (all singularly or together referred to the the respective Demand Notice(s) within 60 days from the date of the respective available with the undersigned, and further, the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal FINANCIAL HESTRUCTU day during normal office hours.

New Tower, Bhika, once again, to the said Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) to pay to Bandhan elow against their respective names, together with further interest till the date of PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF Lebeen mortgaged to Bandhan Bank Limited by the said Obligor (s) respectively.

Description of the Movable & Immovable Property

Movable Property

Primary: Exclusive charge by way of hypothecation on the Borrower's entire current assets of the firm including stock and such other movables including book debts, bills both present & future

Immovable Property

Factory measuring 165 sq. yards or 3 Biswa 6 Biswansi being 11/170 share out of land measuring 2 Bigha 11 Biswa, comprising in Khewat No. 1416, Khatoni No. 1762, Khasra No. 499(0-15), 501(0-15), 502(1-1) in 3 Kittas,